

CASCADE MEDICAL PARTNERS IN YOUR HEALTH

Title:	Reproductive Healthcare	Effective Date:	Not Set
Categories:	Emergency Department, Family Practice Clinic,	Approved Date:	08/24 /2023
	Hospital Nursing		
Prepared By:	Pat Songer (Chief Operations Officer)Pat Songer		
Reviewed By:	Natasha Piestrup (Director of Nursing), Pat Songer (Chief Operations Officer), Whitney		
	Lak (Clinic Director)		
Approved By:	Diane Blake (Chief Executive Officer)		

POLICY: It is the policy of Cascade Medical to comply with RCW 9.02.160 regarding the provision of services related to reproductive healthcare.

PROCEDURE:

- 1. Cascade Medical Providers will provide information to female patients in accordance with the requirements of RCW 9.02.160 when requested by the patient.
- 2. If the patient seeks medical care not offered by Cascade Medical, Cascade Medical Providers will provide referral assistance to obtain the requested medical care.